P1300	019701
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	100309389391
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/26/1801039028 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	18 FEB 26 PH 3: 40 JULIE DI SIME FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	>
N. SAMS	

MAR 0 2 2018

٠

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Tiki's Hair Emporium Corporation				
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)				

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
 \$87.50
 Filing Fee
 Certified Copy
 Certificate of Status
 ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

٩,

Tiki's Hair Emporium FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

3219 Timberline Rd.

Address

Winter Haven, FL 33880

City, State & Zip

(863) 662-8963

Daytime Telephone number

latikiwilliams@vahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>		Corporation			
The name of the corporat	tion shall be:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u>ARTICLE II PRINC</u>	<u>TPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address	, if different is:		
368 N. 5th Street		P.O. Box 804	P.O. Box 804		
Eagle Lake, FL 33839		Eagle Lake, FL 33839			
<u>ARTICLE III PURPO</u> The purpose for which the purpose for which th	DSE (See	attachment)			
			18 F		
<u> </u>	•				
	stock is:	<u>S</u> Name and Title:	FLORIDA		
Address	3219 Timberline Rd. Winter Haven, Florida	Address:			
	33880				
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			

					•
·	• *	•	•	•	

Name and Title	:	_ Name and Title	:
Address		Address:	
		_	

ARTICLE VI __REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Address:

Winter Haven, FL 33880

3219 Timberline Rd.

Willie Williams

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

 Name:
 LaTiki M. Tucker- Williams

 Address:
 3219 Timberline Rd.

Winter Haven, FL 33880

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> 02/21/2018 Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

_____. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familigr with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

an

Required Signature/Registered Agent

<u>| 21 | 20</u>|8 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Le <u>M. Tuckin- Williams</u> Required Signature/Incorporator

02/21/2018 Vate

Article III Purpose

- a) To engage in lawful activity such as: the rights, privileges and powers of corporations.
- b) Tiki's Hair Emporium Corporation may be exercise contracts and succession. In addition to have the power to purchase, hold and convey real and personal estate.
- c) Tiki's Hair Emporium Corporation is organized to have power to appoint officers and agents, as the affairs of the corporation require, and to allow them suitable compensation.
- d) Tiki's Hair Emporium Corporation to have the power to make By-Laws consistent with the constitution or law of the United States, or of the State of Florida; for the management, regulation, and government of its stock, transaction of its business and calling and holding of meetings of its stockholders.
- e) Have the power to dissolve it or be dissolved.
- f) Also, Tiki's hair Emporium Corporation shall have the power to adopt and use a common seal or stamp at pleasure. The use of the seal or stamp by the corporation on any corporate documents is not necessary. The corporation may use a seal or stamp, if it desires, but such use or no use shall not in any way affect the legality of the document.
- g) To borrow money and contract debts when necessary for transaction of its business, or for the exercise of its corporate rights, privileges, or franchise or for any other lawful purpose of its incorporation.
- h) To issue bonds, promissory notes, bills of exchange, and other obligations and evidence s of indebtedness, payable at a specified event or events whether secured by mortgage, pledge, or otherwise, or unsecured, for money borrowed, or in payment for property purchased, or acquired, or for any other lawful object.
- i) To guarantee, purchase, sell, assign, transfer, mortgage pledge or otherwise dispose of shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities or evidences of the indebtedness created by any other corporation or corporations of the State of Florida or any other state or government. In addition to all these rights and privileges the right to vote, if any.
- j) Shall have the power to make donations for the public welfare or for the charitable, scientific or educational purposes.
- k) To enter into partnerships, general or limited, or joint venture in connection with any lawful activities.